

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON BUDGETS IN THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 5/18

NOTE: Law on the Budgets in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 102/13.

Pursuant to Article IV.B.7.a)(IV) of the Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, I hereby enact the

DECREE

ON PROMULGATION OF THE LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON BUDGETS IN THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

The Law on Amendments to the Law on Budgets in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, adopted by the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina at the session of the House of Representatives of 17.01.2018 and at the session of the House of 19.01.2018.

No. 01-02-39-01/18 24 January 2018 Sarajevo

President **Marinko Čavara**, manu propria

LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON BUDGETS IN THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Law on Budgets in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", nos. 102/13, 9/14, 13/14, 8/15, 91/15, 102/15 and 104/16), after Article 105d, new Article 105e shall be added to read as follows:

"Article 105e

Exceptionally and exclusively for securing the financing of the City of Mostar for year 2018, the Budget of the City of Mostar as well as the Decision on Execution of the Budget for year 2018 shall be made by the Mayor of the City of Mostar with consent of the Head for Finances of the City of Mostar.".

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the day after its promulgation in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH".

Speaker House of Representatives Parliament of the Federation of BiH **Edin Mušić**, *manu propria*